



Allen&Hoshall

713 South Pear Orchard Road, Suite 100
Ridgeland, Mississippi 39157
Office 601.977.8993
Fax 601.977.8924
www.allenhoshall.com

14 November 2017

MM _____
GF _____
AM _____

NOV 15 2017

The Mayor and Alderman of
The City of Vicksburg, Mississippi
P.O. Box 150
Vicksburg, Mississippi 39180

**Re: Continuing Sewer Assessment Program – Year Three
Vicksburg, Mississippi**

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is the tabulation of bids received on 6 November 2017 for the referenced project. We have reviewed the bids received and recommend that the bids be rejected and the project re-bid. This recommendation is to reduce the scope of the project and bring it within the City of Vicksburg's budget.

If you have any questions or need additional information, please let me know.

Allen & Hoshall

Chawanpon Bunniran, PE CPESC
Project Manager

601-813-3631

Enclosures

pc: Mr. Garnet Van Norman, City of Vicksburg, w/ Enclosures



Allen & Hoshall

CONTINUING SEWER ASSESSMENT PROGRAM - YEAR THREE
FOR
VICKSBURG, MISSISSIPPI

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Suncoast Infrastructure, Inc.		Gulf Coast Underground, LLC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
02110-4.01	Cleaning and Grubbing	15.5	AC	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 480,500.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 210,800.00
02110-4.02	6" Gravel Access	74000	SY	\$ 3.25	\$ 240,500.00	\$ 15.84	\$ 1,172,160.00
02736-6.01	GPS Coordinates of Manhole Cover	620	EA	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,340.00	\$ 17.20	\$ 10,664.00
02736-6.02	MACP Level 1 Lamphole Inspections	5	EA	\$ 5.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 100.00
02736-6.03	MACP Level 2 Manhole Inspections	620	EA	\$ 130.00	\$ 80,600.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 74,400.00
02737-6.01	Smoke Testing	158500	LF	\$ 0.62	\$ 98,270.00	\$ 0.59	\$ 93,515.00
02737-6.02.1	Dye Tracing Type 1	40	EA	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 7,600.00
02737-6.02.2	Dye Tracing Type 2	40	EA	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 7,600.00
02737-6.02.3	Dye Tracing Type 3	40	EA	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 7,600.00
02737-6.02.1	Dye Tracing Type 1	60	MH	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,200.00
02737-6.02.2	Dye Tracing Type 2	60	MH	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,200.00
02737-6.02.3	Dye Tracing Type 3	60	MH	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,200.00
02738-6.0.1	Light Cleaning & Mainline CCTV Inspection 6" Pipe	4110	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,220.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 14,385.00
02738-6.0.1	Light Cleaning & Mainline CCTV Inspection 8" Pipe	123000	LF	\$ 4.10	\$ 504,300.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 399,750.00
02738-6.0.1	Light Cleaning & Mainline CCTV Inspection 10" Pipe	6650	LF	\$ 4.10	\$ 27,265.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 23,275.00
02738-6.0.1	Light Cleaning & Mainline CCTV Inspection 12" Pipe	7700	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 26,950.00
02738-6.0.1	Light Cleaning & Mainline CCTV Inspection 18" Pipe	1200	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,000.00
02738-6.0.1	Light Cleaning & Mainline CCTV Inspection 21" Pipe	3300	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 23,100.00
02738-6.0.1	Light Cleaning & Mainline CCTV Inspection 22" Pipe	800	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,600.00
02738-6.0.1	Light Cleaning & Mainline CCTV Inspection 30" Pipe	300	LF	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00
02738-6.0.1	Light Cleaning & Mainline CCTV Inspection 36" Pipe	7400	LF	\$ 11.00	\$ 81,400.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 140,600.00
02738-6.0.1	Light Cleaning & Mainline CCTV Inspection 42" Pipe	1050	LF	\$ 11.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 26,250.00
02738-6.02	Heavy Cleaning 6" Diameter Pipe	825	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,650.00
02738-6.02	Heavy Cleaning 8" Diameter Pipe	25000	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00
02738-6.02	Heavy Cleaning 10" Diameter Pipe	1350	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 10,800.00
02738-6.02	Heavy Cleaning 12" Diameter Pipe	1550	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 12,400.00
02738-6.02	Heavy Cleaning 18" Diameter Pipe	250	LF	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,000.00
02738-6.02	Heavy Cleaning 21" Diameter Pipe	660	LF	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,280.00
02738-6.02	Heavy Cleaning 22" Diameter Pipe	160	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,280.00
02738-6.02	Heavy Cleaning 30" Diameter Pipe	130	LF	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,040.00
02738-6.02	Heavy Cleaning 36" Diameter Pipe	1450	LF	\$ 14.00	\$ 20,300.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 11,600.00
02738-6.02	Heavy Cleaning 42" Diameter Pipe	300	LF	\$ 14.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,400.00
02738-6.03	Bypass Pumping - 21" Line	2	Day	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
02738-6.03	Bypass Pumping - 22" Line	1	Day	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
02738-6.03	Bypass Pumping - 30" Line	1	Day	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
02738-6.03	Bypass Pumping - 36" Line	5	Day	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 29,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 42,500.00
02738-6.03	Bypass Pumping - 42" Line	1	Day	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
02739-6.01	CCTV & SONAR Inspection 21" Diameter Pipe	3300	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 26,400.00
02739-6.01	CCTV & SONAR Inspection 22" Diameter Pipe	800	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,400.00
02739-6.01	CCTV & SONAR Inspection 30" Diameter Pipe	300	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 2,550.00
02739-6.01	CCTV & SONAR Inspection 36" Diameter Pipe	7400	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 111,000.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 62,900.00
02739-6.01	CCTV & SONAR Inspection 42" Diameter Pipe	1050	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 8,925.00
01213-1.2	KCS Railroad Requirements	1	Allow	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
TOTAL BID PRICE, ITEMS 02110-4.01 through 01213-1.2				\$	\$ 2,050,960.00	\$	\$ 2,595,074.00